Form PTO-1995 (Rev. 0301)       101910155       RM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC U.S. Patent and Trade PATENTS ONLY         Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼       ▼       ▼       ▼       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         1. Name of conveying party(ies);       (D - 2 5 0)       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Segual Technologies, Inc.       (D - 2 5 0)       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types to No       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         A Assignment       Merger       Street Address:State:	
Form PTO-1995       101910155       RM COVER SHEET       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC         QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)       PATENTS ONLY       U.S. Patent and Trade         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy three       2       V       V       V         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy three       2       Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Sequal Technologies, Inc.       (D - 2 5 0)       Name: Atrion Medical Products, f/k/a Ryder International Corp         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)       Name: Atrion Medical Products, f/k/a Ryder International Corp         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I was provided Collateral Assignment       Name: Arab. Alabama 35016         Street Address:       1426 Curt Francis         Other Satisfaction & Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment       Street Address: Itale: AL Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes         A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s)       5.114.441 and 4.925,464         Additional numbers of application No.(s)       5.114.441 and 4.925,464       Street Address:         Name:       David A. Larsen, Esq.       6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David A. Larsen, Esq.       8	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼       ✓         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there         1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there   1. Name of conveying party(ies): <ul> <li> <li> <li> <li> <li> <li> <li> <l< td=""><td>V</td></l<></li></li></li></li></li></li></li></ul>	V
ID-2501   Sequal Technologies, Inc.   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   Additional name(s) a for onveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other Satisfaction & Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment   City:   Additional number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   David A. Larsen, Esq	of.
Sequal Technologies, Inc.   Mdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Street Address:   Assignment   Assignment   Assignment   Assignment   Change of Name   Other Satisfaction & Termination   of Recorded Collateral Assignment   City:   Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   David A. Larsen, Esq.   Internal Address:   Perkowitz, Lefkovits, Ison & Kushner.   Street Address:   Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:   Street Address:   Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:	
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other_Satisfaction & Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment   Execution Date:   July 12, 2001   Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?   Yes   Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   David A. Larsen, Esq.   Internal Address:   Derkowitz, Lefkovits, Ison & Kushner   Street Address:   A Professional Corporation   420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600	oration
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other Satisfaction &amp; Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment</li> <li>Execution Date: July 12, 2001</li> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Shame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: David A. Larsen, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Berkowitz, Lefkovits, Isom &amp; Kushner- Street Address: A Professional Corporation 420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Street Address of this page if paying by deposit</li> </ul>	
of Recorded Collateral Assignment   Execution Date:   July 12, 2001   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes A Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Larsen, Esq. Internal Address: Berkcwitz, Lefkovits, Isom & Kushner Street Address: A Professional Corporation 420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600 Of Recorded Collateral Assignment City: Arab City: Arab City: Arab State: All City: Arab State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I yes Berkcwitz, Lefkovits, Isom & Kushner Street Address: A Professional Corporation (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposities)	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li></ul></li></ul>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	L NO
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Mame: David A. Larsen, Esq.         Name: David A. Larsen, Esq.       6. Total number of applications and patents involutions         Internal Address:       Findowski and the street, suite 1600         Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposite	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: David A. Larsen, Esq.   Internal Address:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David A. Larsen, Esq Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   David A. Larsen, Esq.   Internal Address:   Internal Address:   Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:   Berkowitz, Lefkovits, Isom & Kushner   Street Address:   A Professional Corporation   420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited on the paying	
Name:David A. Larsen, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.01         Internal Address:       Enclosed          Authorized to be charged to deposit accord          Berkowitz, Lefkovits, Isom & Kushner         Street Address: _A Professional Corporation       8. Deposit account number:         420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Authorized to be charged to deposit accord 8. Deposit account number: 420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	<u>}</u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit according to deposit according to deposit according to deposit according to deposit account number:      Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:      Authorized to d	
Street Address: <u>A Professional Corporation</u> <u>420 North 20th Street</u> , Suite 1600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	ount
420 North 20th Street, Suite 1600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	account)
City: Birmingham_State: ALZip: 35203	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document. 10/25/0	сору
bavid A. Larsen, Esq. Daw a. Jane Date	
induction on the sheet all all intents, and observes	
Total number of pages including Cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0483

## SATISFACTION AND TERMINATION OF **RECORDED COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT**

SATISFACTION AND 'TERMINATION made July 12, 2001 by ATRION MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Atrion") (formerly known as Ryder International Corporation) in favor of SEOUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation ("Sequal").

## <u>RECITALS</u>:

Pursuant to a Collateral Assignment of Patent dated August 9, 1996 and recorded August 30, A. 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 8119, Frame 0267 (the "Collateral Assignment"), Sequal granted to Ryder International Corporation a security interest (the "Security Interest") in letters patent of the United States entitled "Oxygen Concentration System and Valve Structure," which letters patent are numbered 5,114,441 and bear the date of May 19, 1990 (the "Patent"), and the proceeds thereof.

In December of 1996, Ryder International Corporation changed its name to Atrion Medical Β. Products. Inc.

Pursuant to Section 2 of an agreement captioned "Agreement regarding Release of Security C. Interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 4,925,464 and 5,114,441" between Sequal and Atrion (the "Release Agreement"), Atrion has agreed to release and terminate the Security Interest and Collateral Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, and pursuant to Section 2 of the Release Agreement, Atrion hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges the Collateral Assignment and Security Interest, and declares the same to be of no further force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Atrion Medical Products, Inc. has executed this Satisfaction and Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment by and through its duly authorized officer on the date and year first above written.

ATRION MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Vandy Cruise, President

STATE OF ALABAMA)

MARSHALL COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Vandy Cruise, whose name as President of Atrion Medical Products, Inc., is signed to the foregoing Satisfaction and Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Satisfaction and Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment, he, in his capacity as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this  $12^{th}$  day of July, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC STAT OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 9, 2003 

Junice D. Earwood

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>8-9-03</u> PATENT

REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0484

## SATISFACTION AND TERMINATION OF **RECORDED COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT**

SATISFACTION AND TERMINATION made July 12, 2001 by ATRION MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Atrion") (formerly known as Ryder International Corporation) in favor of SEQUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation ("Sequal").

## RECITALS:

Pursuant to a Collateral Assignment of Patent dated August 9, 1996 and recorded August 30, A. 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 8119, Frame 0278 (the "Collateral Assignment"), Sequal granted to Ryder International Corporation a security interest (the "Security Interest") in letters patent of the United States entitled "Fluid Flow Switching Valve Assembly and System," which letters patent are numbered 4,925,464 and bear the date of May 15, 1990 (the "Patent"), and the proceeds thereof.

In December of 1996, Ryder International Corporation changed its name to Atrion Medical Β. Products, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 2 of an agreement captioned "Agreement regarding Release of Security С. Interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 4,925,464 and 5,114,441" between Sequal and Atrion (the "Release Agreement"), Atrion has agreed to release and terminate the Security Interest and Collateral Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, and pursuant to Section 2 of the Release Agreement, Atrion hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges the Collateral Assignment and Security Interest, and declares the same to be of no further force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Atrion Medical Products, Inc. has executed this Satisfaction and Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment by and through its duly authorized officer on the date and year first above written.

ATRION MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Vandy Cruise, President

STATE OF ALABAMA)

MARSHALL COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Vandy Cruise, whose name as President of Atrion Medical Products, Inc., is signed to the foregoing Satisfaction and Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Satisfaction and Termination of Recorded Collateral Assignment, he, in his capacity as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 12th day of July, 2001.

488284v1 NOTART DUBLES AT : OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 9, 200 BONDED REGORDED 107726/2001

anice Sarwood

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>8-9-03</u> PATENT

REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0485